
Description of Premises Half-yearly Yearly 

A. Bulk depots R292.80 R579.60 

B. Dry-cleaning rooms R148.00 R294.80 
C. Spraying rooms R43.00 R88.60 

Certificate of registration issued to premises other than the above:- 
D. Up to 2 000 litre storage capacity R74.80 R148.80 

E. Up to 5 000 litre storage capacity R149.60 R292.80 

F. Up to 20 000 litre storage capacity R292.80 R582.80 

G. Over 20 000 litre storage capacity R358.20 R7115.20 

H. Transfer of a certificate of registration R35.10  

 

MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY 

 
DETERMINATION OF CHARGES IN TERMS OF SECTION 75 OF THE LOCAL 

GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL SYSTEMS ACT, 2000 AS AMENDED 

 
BY-LAWS RELATING TO THE CONTROL OF 

INFLAMMABLE LIQUIDS AND SUBSTANCES 

 
In terms of section 75 of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, 2000, as amended, notice is 

hereby given that the Makhado Municipality in terms of section 75A of the said Act, by Special Resolution 

dated 26 June 2020, further amended the tariffs mentioned in section 3(6) and in Schedule I and II of 

Chapter I of the Municipality's By-laws Relating to the Control of Inflammable Liquids and Substances, 

adopted by the Municipality under Administrator's Notice 363 dated 10 May 1961, as amended, with effect 

from 1 July 2020 by the substitution of Schedule I and II of Chapter I as well as the tariff mentioned in 

section 3(6) of the following: 
 

"SCHEDULE 1 

TARIFF OF CHARGES 
1.           APPLICATION FOR THE APPROVAL OF PLANS 

Amount payable to the Council in respect of each application for the approval of plans as contemplated in 

section 3(6):                                                                                                                                      R31.80 

 
2. TARIFF OF FEES FOR CERTIFICATES OF REGISTRATION AND TRANSFERS IN TERMS OF 

SECTIONS 3, 10 AND 11(2) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For every certificate of registration the annual fees shall be as prescribed in this Schedule: Provided that if 

liability to pay the fees arises on or after the first day of July in any year the fees payable shall be half the 

annual amount. 

 
3. FEES  FOR  EXAMINING  VEHICLES  FOR  TRANSPORT 

PERMIT 

Description of vehicle                                                                          Half-yearly 

Road tank wagon                                                                                 R149.60 

Motor vehicle other than a road tank wagon, designed to be used 

for the delivery of inflammable liquids in excess of the amount 

permitted under section 79(1)(a) and (b)                                             R74.80 

Any vehicles other than a motor vehicle or road tank wagons, 

designed to be used for the delivery of inflammable liquids in 

excess of the amount permitted under section 79(1)(a) and (b)           R35.10 
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